



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 226/2018**

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg, Mr. Tushar Gupta,
Ms. Nitya Gupta, Mr. Nishank Tyagi
and Ms. Harneet Kaur, Advocates.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% 06.03.2018

CM No. 8446/2018 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.

CM stands disposed of.

RFA 226/2018 & CM Nos. 8444/2018 (stay) & 8445/2018 (stay)

2. Notices be issued to the respondents on filing of process fee both in the ordinary method as well as by registered AD post, returnable before the Joint Registrar on 24th April, 2018.

3. Trial court record be requisitioned.

4. Till further orders unless varied by the Court, there shall be stay of



operation of the impugned judgment dated 31.10.2017 passed by the court of Sh. Anil Antil, ADJ-05, South East District, Saket Courts, New Delhi in Civil Suit No. 8335/2016 in case titled as ***Haji Alluddin and Anr. Vs. Shri Sita Ram Aggarwal & Ors.*** Respondents are also restrained from in any manner creating third party interest or altering the status quo with respect to possession and title of the suit property being plot no.23, measuring 867 sq. yds at Nizamuddin East, New Delhi.

Dasti.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

MARCH 06, 2018

ib