



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018 and CM APPLs. 8444/2018 (Stay), 8445/2018 (Stay)

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg, Mr. Sumit Kr.
Mishra and Ms. Piya Agarwal, Advs.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS Respondents

Through: Mohd. Sajid, R-5 in person.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **24.04.2018**

TCR received.

Respondent nos.1, 2, 5 and 10 to 13 stand served.

Respondent nos.3, 4, 6 to 9 and 14 to 24 remain unserved.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to take fresh steps within two weeks to serve respondent nos.3, 4, 6 to 9 and 18 to 20 by ordinary process as well as speed post.

Notice be also served to respondent nos.14 to 17 and 21 to 24, on counsel for appellant taking steps within two weeks, by courier and registered AD.

Put up on **20.07.2018**.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 24, 2018/cl