



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018 and CM APPLs. 8444/2018 (Stay), 8445/2018 (Stay)

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellants

Through: Ms. Harneet Kaur, Adv.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mohd. Sajid, R-5 in person.

Ms. Mansi Kukreja, Adv. for R-18,
19 and 20.

Mr. Shyam Aggarwal, Adv. for R-24.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.07.2018

Respondent nos.1, 2, 5 and 10 to 13 already served.

Respondent nos.3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9 also served.

Counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.24 and for respondent nos.18 to 20.

Service report qua respondent nos. 14 to 16 and 21 to 23 is awaited.

However, counsel for the appellant states that the said respondents have also been served and she seeks some time to file affidavit of service along with tracking report in this regard. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

Counsel for respondent nos. 18 to 20 states that respondent no.10/Smt. Pushpa Aggarwal has expired. Counsel for the appellant is directed to take appropriate steps to bring on record her LRs.

Put up on **31.08.2018**.

REGISTRAR

JULY 20, 2018/cl