



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018 and CM APPLs. 8444/2018 (Stay), 8445/2018 (Stay)

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellants

Through: Ms. Sanjana Saddy, Adv.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: R-2 (d) in person.

Mr. Kumar Vivek Vibhu, Adv. for R-3 (b-d).

Ms. Puja Agarwal, Adv. for R-5 (a-c)

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv. for R-15.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

31.08.2018

Respondent nos.1 to 13, 18 to 20 and 24 already served.

Counsel for the appellant has filed an affidavit of service qua respondent nos. 14 to 17 and 21 to 23 along with the tracking report which shows that the said respondents have been served.

Therefore, service complete.

Counsel for respondent no.15 states that he wishes to challenge the impugned order and has applied for certified copy of the same. Since the Trial Court Record is with this court, he has not received the certified copy of the said order.

Counsel for the appellant states that he has moved an application to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent no.10/Smt. Pushpa Aggarwal vide diary no.212579 dated 14.08.2018. The same is not on



record. Counsel to check with the registry and have the same placed on record.

Put up on **12.09.2018**.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 31, 2018/cl