



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 226/2018 and CM APPLs. 8444/2018 (Stay), 8445/2018 (Stay)
AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. Nishank Tyagi, Advocate
versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Vipin Kumar Jha and Mr. Kumar
Vivek Vibhu, Advocates for R-
3,b,c,d
Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Abhishek and
Mr. Anmol Chadha, Advocates for
R-15

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.09.2018**

On the last date of hearing, learned counsel for the appellant stated that he has moved an application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent no.10. He was directed to check with the registry to get the same place on record. However, the application is still not on record.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to check with the registry and get the same placed on record. Learned counsel for the respondent no.15 states that on the last date of hearing he wanted to challenge the impugned order and has applied for certified copy of the same. Since the Trial Court record is lying with this Court, he has not received the copy of the same.

At his request, list the matter before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 04.10.2018.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 12, 2018/rr