



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018 and C.M. Nos.8444/2018 & 8445/2018(stay)

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Ms. Puja Aggarwal, Advocate (M.
No.9560171288).

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kumar Vivek Vibhu, Advocate
for respondent Nos.3,b,c,d (M.
No.9810470133).

Ms. Mehak Nakra, Advocate with Mr.
Anmol Chadha, Advocate for
respondent No.15(M.
No.9871144582).

Mr. Shyam Aggarwal, Advocate for
respondent No.24.(M.
No.9810062835).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VALMIKI J. MEHTA

ORDER

% **04.10.2018**

1. Once again no application has been moved by the appellant for bringing on record the LRs of the deceased respondent no.10. In case the necessary application is not got listed within one week, thereafter the same will be listed subject to deposit of costs of Rs.7,500/- with the website www.bharatkeveer.gov.in.

2. Re-notify for further proceedings before the Joint Registrar on 12th October, 2018.

VALMIKI J. MEHTA, J

OCTOBER 04, 2018/Ne