



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018 and CM APPLs. 8444/2018 (Stay), 8445/2018 (Stay)

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. Puja Agarwal, Adv.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: R-2 (d) in person.

Mr. Kumar Vivek Vibhu, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chadha, Adv. for R-14.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms. Mansi Kukreja
and Ms. Vidhi Goel, Adv. for R-18,
19 and 20.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **12.10.2018**

No application filed to bring on record the LR's of deceased respondent no. 10/Smt. Pushpa Aggarwal.

On 04.10.2018, the Hon'ble Court directed counsel for the appellant to file the application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent no.10 and, further, if the same is not filed within the prescribed time, the same will be listed, subject to deposit of costs of Rs.7,500/-. Today, the said application has not come on record.

On 31.08.2018, counsel for the appellant stated that the application to bring on record the LR's of deceased respondent no.10/Smt. Pushpa Aggarwal was filed vide diary no.212579 dated 14.08.2018. Today, she states that the same was lying under objections and has been re-filed on 11.10.2018. The application is still not on record.



In view of this, counsel for the appellant is directed to again check with the registry and have the same placed on record along with costs of Rs.7,500/-, imposed by Hon'ble Court, within four weeks.

Put up on **19.12.2018**.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 12, 2018/cl