



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018 and CM APPLs.8444/2018 (Stay), 8445/2018 (stay)

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellants

Through: Ms. Puja Agarwal, Adv.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Mehra, proxy counsel for
R-11, 12 and 13.

CORAM:

SH. P.K. UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.10.2018**

Vide order dated 04.10.2018, the Hon'ble Court directed counsel for the appellant to move an application to bring on record the LR's of deceased respondent no.10 within one week. It was further directed that if the said application would not get listed within the stipulated time, the same shall be listed, subject to costs of Rs.7,500/- with the website www.bharatkeveer.gov.in

In view of this, the application being CM-45172/2018 has been filed and costs of Rs.7,500/- have also been deposited with the said website. Receipt thereof is also placed on record.

CM APPLs.45172/2018 (u/O 22 R 4, 11 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent no.10/Smt. Pushpa Agarwal) and 45173/2018 (for condonation of delay of 27 days in re-filing)

It is stated in the application that LR's of deceased respondent no.10 are already party to the present appeal and are arrayed as respondent nos.11, 12 and 13.



Today, counsel also appears for respondent nos.11, 12 and 13.

In view of the submissions made in the application, same are allowed.

Delay stands condoned.

Since, the LRs of deceased respondent no.10 are already on record as respondent nos.11, 12 and 13, no further action is required to be taken in this regard.

Application stands disposed of.

Amended memo of parties filed along with the application is taken on record.

RFA 226/2018

Counsel for the appellant states that other connected matters to the present appeal are also listed on 19.12.2018.

List the matter along with other connected matters on **19.12.2018**.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 29, 2018/cl