



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 226/2018**

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellants

Through **Ms. Puja Aggarwal, Advocate**

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS Respondents

Through **Mohd Sajid, Advocate for R 2 (d)**
Mr. K. V. Vibhu, Advocate for R-11
to 13

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 26.04.2019

Counsel for the appellant states that respondent no. 14/ Smt. Daya Rani Aggarwal has expired and she will move an appropriate application for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondent no. 14.

Let the needful be done.

List the matter along with other connected matter on 08.07.2019.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 26, 2019/sk