

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 226/2018**
AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS



..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sidhant Bhatia, Advocate

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shyam Agarwal, Advocate for R-22
Mr. Amit Gupta & Ms. Vidhi Goel,
Advocates from R-16 to 18

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.05.2019**

Counsel for the appellant states that he has filed the application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No. 13 vide Diary No. 418227 on 06th May, 2019. However, the same is not on record. Let him check with the Registry and get the same placed on record.

List the matter on **08th July, 2019**, the date is already fixed.

REGISTRAR

MAY 13, 2019

ap