



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 226/2018

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS

..... Appellants

Through

Mr. Akshat Kumar, Advocate

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mohd Sajid, Advocate for R-2 (d)

Mr. Kumar Vivek Vibhu, Advocate
for R-11 to 13

Ms. Anushka, Advocate for R-14

Appearance not given by counsel for
R-24

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

08.07.2019

CM APPL. 22794/2019 (u/O XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC)

This is an application for bringing on record the LR's of deceased respondent no. 13/ Daya Rani Agarwal.

The appellant has not mentioned the date of death in the application. Even, the death certificate has not been placed on record.

Counsel for respondent nos. 1, 2, 11 to 13, 14 & 24 accepts notice of this application.

On counsel for the appellant taking steps within two weeks, issue notice of the application to other unserved non-applicants including proposed LR's, by ordinary process as well as by registered AD post, returnable for 07.08.2019.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to supply the copy of the application to all the non-applicants within a week.

REGISTRAR

JULY 08, 2019/sk