



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **RFA 226/2018**  
**AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS**

..... Appellant  
Through: Ms. Nikita Barman, Advocate

versus  
**HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS**

..... Respondent  
Through: Mr. Neeraj Grover and Mr. Anmol  
Chadha, Advocates for Respondent  
No.13  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jha for Respondent  
No.11 to 13.  
Mohd. Sajid, Respondent No.2(d) in  
person

**CORAM:**  
**SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**  
% **16.12.2019**  
**CM APPL. 22794/2019 (application u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC)**

Notice could not be issued to Respondent nos. 15, 16, 17 & 21 to 23 as PF was not filed.

Counsel for the Appellant states that she has filed PF as well as registered AD covers on the last date of hearing. Counsel for the Appellant is directed to take fresh steps within three weeks to serve Respondent nos. 15, 16, 17 & 21 to 23 either on the same Registered AD covers or take fresh steps through registered A/D post as well as approved courier.

List on **07.02.2020.**

**REGISTRAR**  
**DECEMBER 16, 2019/IA**