

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mohd. Sajid Respondent No.2 (d)
person.

Mr. Akshat Kumar, Advocate for
Respondent No.5

Mr.K.V. Vibhu Advocate for
Respondent no.3(b-d)

Ms.Avani Kapoor, Advocate for
Respondent no.15

Mr.Amit Gupta & Malvika Tiwari for
Respondent nos. 18 to 20.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.02.2020**

CM No. 22794/2019 (application u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC)

Service report of notice issued to Respondent Nos. 15 to 17 and
Respondent nos. 21 to 23 is awaited. Let same be awaited till the next
date of hearing.

At this stage, Ms. Avni Kapoor, Advocate appears for
Respondent No. 15 Dr. Atul Agarwal and accept notice on his behalf.

I find from the record that on the last date of hearing notice was issued to Respondent No.15 also. She requests for some time to seek instructions to file reply if any, to the application for impleadment.

Last opportunity is granted to the other served Respondents to file reply within two weeks and rejoinder if any, two weeks thereafter. It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be granted to the said Respondents in this regard.

List on 31.03.2020.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 07, 2020