



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 226/2018, CM APPL. 8444/2018, & CM APPL. 8445/2018
AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellants

Through: Mr. Sidhant Bhatia, Advocate

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS Respondents
Through: None

CORAM:
REGISTRAR SH. H.K. ARORA

ORDER

%

25.03.2021

The matter has been passed over once and has been called again but there is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.

CM APPL. 22794/2019 (Order 22 Rule 4 C.P.C)

As per the report of the Registry, Respondents no. 15, 16, 17, 22 & 23 stand served through e-mail. However, there is no appearance on their behalf, neither any *vaqalatnama* has been filed.

Accordingly, the served respondents may file their replies, if any, within four weeks; rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 31.08.2021.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 25, 2021/at