



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 226/2018, CM Nos. 8444-8445/2018
AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellants
Through: Ms. Varuna Juneja, Adv.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv. For R-1-9.
Ms. Rudrarti Kaur, Adv. For-15.

CORAM: MS. ANJU CHHABRA KHURANA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **01.04.2022**

CM No. 22794/2019(under Order 22 rule 4, CPC)

Reply on behalf of respondent nos. 1-9 stand filed.

Learned counsel for respondent no.15 submits that she does not wish to file reply to the application and that she has no objection to the application being allowed.

Reply on behalf of respondent nos. 10-12, 14, 16-23 & LR's of R-13 has not been filed despite opportunities. However, in the interest of justice last and final opportunity is granted to respondent nos. 10-12, 14, 16-23 & LR's of R-13 to file their replies within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant/applicant who may file rejoinder to the replies of all the respondents before the next date.

List again on 04.08.2022.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 1, 2022/So