



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 226/2018, CM Nos.8444-8445/2018
AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellant

Through: None

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for
R-1 to 9
Kashish Sethi, Advocate for R-15

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **04.08.2022**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through
physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL.22794/2019 (u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC)

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 9.

As per office report, no reply has been filed by respondent Nos.10 to 12, 14, 16 to 23 and legal heirs of respondent No.13 despite several opportunities. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to these respondents to file reply, if any, within four weeks with advance copy to learned counsel for the appellants, who may file rejoinder to all the replies before the next date.

List again on 18.11.2022.

REGISTRAR

Later on Ms. Varuna Juneja, Advocate appeared for the

Page 1 of 2



appellants and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 4, 2022

vk

Page 2 of 2