



\$~4

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
RFA 226/2018 & CM APPLs.8444-8445/2018
AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellant

Through: Ms. Derinjoy and Mr. Pallav
Awasthi, Advocates

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Kashish Sethi, Advocate for
R-15 (9810376869)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 10.02.2023

CM APPL.22794/2019 (u/O 22 Rule 4 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.13).

Vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed.

Death certificate of deceased respondent No.13 be filed within four weeks by the appellants.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed by the parties before the next date.

As requested, re-notify on 28.07.2023.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 10, 2023

vk