



\$~11

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

RFA 226/2018 & CM APPL.8444-8445/2018

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS Appellant

Through: Mr. Parinay Gupta, Advocate
(7042805393)

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Advocate for
Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate for
R-1 to 9 (9811042858)
Ms. Ritu Khandelwal, Advocate for R-15

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

31.01.2024

1. On 30.10.2023, last opportunity was granted to the appellants to file rejoinder.
2. Today, learned counsel for the appellants seeks further time to file the same.
3. Let the rejoinder be filed within three weeks failing which the same be taken on record subject to payment of costs of Rs.5,000/- to be deposited with the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee, Delhi High Court, New Delhi.
4. Re-notify on 02.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 31, 2024

vk