



\$~6-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 226/2018 and CM APPL. 8444-8445/2018**

AMIT KUMAR AGARWAL & ORS

.....Appellants

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

.....Respondents

7

+ **RFA 252/2018 and CM APPL. 9777/2018**

SURAJ PRAKSH AGGARWAL (DECEASED)

THR LRS

.....Appellant

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

.....Respondents

8

+ **RFA 360/2018 and CM APPL. 17332/2018**

SOM PRAKASH AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

.....Respondents

MEMO OF APPEARANCE:

Mr. Vibhor Garg and Mr. Keshav Tiwari, Advocates for Appellants in RFA 226/2018.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates for Appellants in RFA 252/2018.

Mr. Bahar-u-Barqi, Advocate for Respondents in RFA 226/2018.

Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates for Respondent No.5 in RFA 226/2018.

Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Kashish Vij and Mr. Angad Deep Singh, Advocates for Respondent No.15 in RFA 226/2018.

Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Kashish Vij and Mr. Angad Deep Singh, Advocates for Respondent No.4B in RFA 252/2018.

Mr. Vibhor Garg and Mr. Keshav Tiwari, Advocates for Respondent No.5 in RFA 252/2018.

Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Kashish Vij and Mr. Angad Deep Singh, Advocates for Respondent No.4B in RFA 360/2018.



Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan Nagpal,
Advocates for Respondents No.4(b) and 5 in RFA 360/2018.
Mr. Vibhor Garg and Mr. Keshav Tiwari, Advocates for Respondent
No.6 in RFA 360/2018.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
22.01.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.4B in RFA 360/2018 seeks more time to take appropriate action in terms of the order dated 26.09.2024 or to find an alternate recourse to the matter.
2. At request, list on 17.03.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 22, 2025
B.S. Rohella

RFA 226/2018 and connected matters

page 2 of 2