



\$~24 to 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018 and CM APPL. 8444/2018 – INTERIM
REFLIEF, CM APPL. 8445/2018 – STAY

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Parinay Gupta, Adv.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Rani, Adv. for R-
3 (b),(c), (d)

Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan
Nagpal, Advs. for R-5

Mr. Neeraj Grover, Adv. for R-
15

25

+ RFA 252/2018 and CM APPL. 9777/2018 – STAY
SURAJ PRAKSH AGGARWAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan
Nagpal, Advs.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Rani, Adv. for R-
3 (b),(c), (d).

Mr. Neeraj Grover, Adv. for R-
4(b)

Mr. Parinay Gupta, Adv. for R-
5

26

+ RFA 360/2018 and CM APPL. 17332/2018 – STAY, CM
APPL. 15259/2025 – FRESH BY R-4(B) SEEKING
TRANSPOSITION AS APPELLANT

SOM PRAKASH AGGARWALAppellant

Through:



versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Grover, Adv. for R-4(b)
Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advs. for R-5
Mr. Parinay Gupta, Adv. for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.03.2025

1. This hearing is being conducted through hybrid mode.
2. These three abovementioned Regular First Appeals arise out of the common judgment dated 31.10.2017 passed by the learned ADJ-05, Saket Courts, New Delhi.
3. However, insofar as RFA 360/2018 is concerned, CM APPL. 15259/2025 is moved on behalf of the Respondent No. 4(b), namely, Dr. Atul Aggarwal for transposition of himself as the Appellant in RFA 360/2018.
4. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.6 in RFA 360/2018, has no objection, if the said application is allowed.
5. Likewise, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents No. 3(b), (c) and (d), also has no objection, if the said application is allowed.
6. However, learned counsel appearing for the other Respondent requests time to file a reply within a week to the said application. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today.
7. Further, replies, if any, be filed on behalf of other Respondents to the present three appeals within four weeks thereafter.



8. The digitized Trial Court Record be requisitioned.
9. Re-notify for final hearing on 23.05.2025.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

MARCH 17, 2025

Sp/ss