



\$~33 to 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018, CM APPL. 8444/2018 & CM APPL. 8445/2018

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg and Mr. Ravindra
Kumar, Advocates

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Kashish Sethi
and Mr. Angad Deep Singh,
Advocates for R-15

Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate for R-1
to 9

Mob: 9899186420

34

+ RFA 252/2018 & CM APPL. 9777/2018

SURAJ PRAKSH AGGARWAL (DECEASED) THR LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms. Muskan Nagpal,
Advocates

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate for R-1
to 9

Mob: 9899186420

Mr. Neeraj Chopra, Advocate for R-
4B

Mob: 9810376869

Mr. Vibhor Garg and Mr. Ravindra
Kumar, Advocates for R-5

Ms. Priyanka Rani, Advocate for Mr.
Kumar Vivek Vibhu, Advocate for
Respondent no. 3 (b), (c) & (d)



35

+ RFA 360/2018 & CM APPL. 17332/2018

SOM PRAKASH AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate for R-1 to 9

Mob: 9899186420

Mr. Neeraj Grover, Mr. Kashish Sethi, Mr. Angad Deep Singh, Advocates

Mob: 9810376869

Mr. Amit Gupta and Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Advocates for R-5

Mr. Vibhor Garg and Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocates for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

1. It is not possible to hear the matter, on account of the Full Court reference to bid farewell to HMJ Shalinder Kaur.
2. Re-notify on 09th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025