



\$~21-23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018, CM APPL. 8444/2018 & CM APPL. 8445/2018

AMIT KUMAR AGARWAL & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg and Ms. Diksha Kakkar, Advocates.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate for R-1 to 9.

Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Advocates for R-5.

Mr. Kumar Vivek Vibhu, Advocate for R-11, 12 & 13.

Mr. Neeraj Grover and Mr. Angad Deep Singh, Advocates for R-15.

22.

+ RFA 252/2018 & CM APPL. 9777/2018

SURAJ PRAKSH AGGARWAL (DECEASED) THRLRS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Advocates.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate for R-1 to 9.

Mr. Kumar Vivek Vibhu, Advocate for R-3 (b), (c) and (d).

Mr. Neeraj Grover and Mr. Angad Deep Singh, Advocates for R-4(b).

Mr. Vibhor Garg and Ms. Diksha Kakkar, Advocates for R-5.

23.



+ RFA 360/2018 & CM APPL. 17332/2018
SOM PRAKASH AGGARWALAppellant
Through: Mr. Neeraj Grover and Mr. Angad
Deep Singh, Advocates.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Advocate for R-1
to 9.
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav, Advocates for R-5.
Mr. Vibhor Garg and Ms. Diksha
Kakkar, Advocates for R-6.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **09.01.2026**

1. Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, submits that one of the respondents, Ms. Sheema, has passed away recently.
 - 1.1. He seeks time to move an appropriate application in this regard.
2. List before the Joint Registrar on 27th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JANUARY 9, 2026

Rzu