



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 226/2018**
AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Sharon Jacob, Advocate

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Advocate for
respondent Nos.2, 3 & 5 to 9
Ms. Kashish Sethi, Advocate for
respondent No.15 (9810376869)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

**CM APPL.29041/2026 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC moved by
appellant for bringing on record the LRs of R-22/Sh. Som
Prakash Agarwal)**

1. Learned counsel appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 to 9.
2. Learned counsel for the appellants to supply copy of present application to learned counsel for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 to 9 within a week, who may file reply within five weeks thereafter.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
4. Learned counsel also appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.15. She submits that she has no objection in case the present application is allowed.
5. On taking steps within four weeks, issue notice of



application to remaining non-applicants including the proposed LR of deceased respondent No.22, as mentioned in the application, by all permissible modes including electronic mode and through counsel, returnable on 06.08.2026. Notice will indicate that reply be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 30, 2026

vk