



\$~44-46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 226/2018 & CM APPL. 8444-8445/2018, CM APPL. 29041/2026

AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Vibhor Garg and Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Advocates (*through VC*).

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Advocate for R-2, 3 and 5 to 9.
Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Advocate.
Ms. Priyanka Rani, Advocate for R-11, 12, 13 (*through VC*).
Mr. Neeraj Grover and Mr. Kashish Sethi, Advocate for R-15.

45.

+ RFA 252/2018 & CM APPL. 9777/2018

SURAJ PRAKSH AGGARWAL (DECEASED) THR LRS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Advocate.

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Advocate for LR's a, b and d to h of respondents No.1 and 2.
Ms. Priyanka Rani, Advocate for R-3 (b, c, d) (*through VC*).
Mr. Neeraj Grover and Mr. Kashish



Sethi, Advocates for R-4.
Mr. Vibhor Garg and Mr. Ravindra
Kumar, Advocates for R-5 (*through*
VC).

46.

+ RFA 360/2018 & CM APPL. 17332/2018

SOM PRAKASH AGGARWAL

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Advocate for
LRs of R-1 and R-2.

Mr. Neeraj Grover and Mr. Kashish
Sethi, Advocates for R-4(b).

Mr. Amit Gupta and Mr. Kshitij
Vaibhav, Advocate.

Mr. Vibhor Garg and Mr. Ravindra
Kumar, Advocates for R-6 (*through*
VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

04.05.2026

1. It is already 04:45 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 29th October, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 4, 2026

Rzu