



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010347592018
+ **RFA 226/2018**
AMIT KUAMR AGARWAL & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Diksha Kakkar, Adv.
(thr. vc)

versus

HAJI ALLAUDDIN & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Adv. for
Respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 5 to 9
(thr. vc)
Respondent-Mohd. Sajid in
person
Ms. Anushtha Rastogi, Adv.
for R-15
Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv. for
Mr. Suraj Prakash Aggarwal
(thr. vc)

CORAM: SH. RAJ KUMAR RAWAT, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **06.08.2026**

**CM APPL.29041/2026 (u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC moved by
appellant for bringing on record the LRs of R-22/Sh. Som
Prakash Agarwal)**

1. No reply has been filed by respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 to 9.
2. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 to 9 submits that he has not received copy of present application. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to supply the same to



learned counsel for respondent Nos.2, 3 and 5 to 9 within two weeks, who may file reply, if any, within four weeks thereafter. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

3. Service report qua other non-applicants is still awaited.
4. While awaiting the service report, on applicant's taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to remaining non-applicants including the proposed LR of deceased respondent No. 22, as mentioned in the application, by all permissible mode including electronic mode, returnable on 30.11.2026.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 6, 2026

vk